

Quality Management System Policy for the Corporation of the Town of Arnprior Water Supply and Distribution System

The Corporation of the Town of Arnprior owns, maintains and operates the Walter E. Prentice Water Filtration Plant. The Town is responsible for the supply and distribution of safe drinking water to the residential, commercial, institutional and industrial consumers of the Town.

The Town of Arnprior is committed to the provision of safe drinking water, while adhering to applicable legislative and regulatory requirements. The Waterworks Staff at the Town are on the front line to ensure safe drinking water reaches the consumer. The Waterworks Staff follow all applicable legislation and regulations and are committed to providing safe drinking water.

The Town of Arnprior is committed to conforming to the mandatory requirements of the Drinking Water Quality Management Standard (DWQMS) through the implementation and maintenance of a Quality Management System (QMS), while continuing to improve the drinking water system. Through the annual internal auditing process and management review, the Town shall maintain the quality and improve the overall drinking water system.

The Town of Arnprior is committed to providing consumers with a consistent supply of safe drinking water by managing the quality of the water from source to consumer.

The Corporation of the Town of Amprior

Date of Original Policy: October 1, 2009

Last Reviewed: October 5, 2022